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We are committed to serving
and uplifting the LGBTQIA+
community in 2025. We have
seen your resilience, unity, and
hope and we are here to share
this moment in history with you.
The road ahead will be tough,
but our community has always
thrived in adversity. We believe
in you. We believe in a brighter,
safer, more inclusive future, and
together we will achieve it.
THANK YOU for standing with us.  

With Pride, 
Space Coast Pride Board

It is important to understand
the wins and the setbacks we
faced in 2024 so we can use
this knowledge as a blueprint
to navigate years to come. 

We must also recognize the
unique challenges that may
arise in 2025 - economic
uncertainty, shifting policies,
and the ever-ongoing fight
for equality. We are
committed to navigating
these obstacles with scrappy
determination, formidable
resilience, and a pugnacious
call to action.  

February 2025
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Fiscal Year 2024
At a Glance

Revenue

$161,788.89
Expenses

$164,910.58
Net (Loss)

-($3,121.69)

Revenue

Corporate Donation       
Tickets                               
Vendor Registrations      
Fundraisers                    
Concessions    
Individual Donations
Investments   
Sales    

$87,248
$24,232
$20,648
$15,699
$6,624
$5,157
$1,115

$1,065

Expenses

General & Admin
Equipment Rental
Advertising
Entertainment
COGS
Misc.
Fees
Storage

$51,938
$33,511
$31,081

$24,914
$10,654
$5,364
$5,135
$2,313
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Financial Statements
Space Coast Pride’s financial summary
for the year, highlighted both our
growth and the challenges we faced as
we continued to serve our community.
Over the past year, we saw a significant
increase in revenue, growing by 45%
over the previous year. This increase
reflects our successful fundraising
efforts, stronger donor engagement,
and successful grant acquisition.   

However, our expenses also rose by
46%, outpacing revenue growth and
leading to an increase in our losses by
approximately 80%, totaling just over
$3,000.00

This rise in expenses was driven by
factors such as security costs, and
grant expenditure requirements. While
this trajectory presents a challenge, it
also highlights the importance of
strategic planning. We should prioritize
efforts to encourage more individual
donations and strengthen relationships
with corporate sponsors to ensure
financial sustainability. 

Crucial and strategic contributions and
expenditures should be identified with
frugality, ensuring our community is
adequately serviced while maintaining
the fiscal responsibility owed to our
donors and sponsors.  



Gains

     Donations from Individuals $6,290

     Donations from Corporations $101,814

     Concessions Revenue $6,624

     Sales of Product Income $1,065

     Interest Income $1,115

     Ticket Revenue $24,232

     Vendor Registration Revenue $20,648

Total Gains $161,789

Expenses
     Costs of Goods Sold $336

     Venue Rental Expense $16,985

     Permit & Service Fees $940

     Entertainers $20,409

     Entertainment Hotel $2,121

     Entertainment Travel $1,569

     Entertainment Other $815

     Concession Expenses $1,978

     Food Expenses $1,000

     Supplies & Materials $5,925

     Equipment Rental $253

     Setup / Delivery Rental Fees $5,054

     Table & Chair Rental $285

     Tent Rental $3,950

     Stage Rental $8,000

     AV / Lighting / DJ Rental $917
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GAIN & LOSS STATEMENT

     Barricade / Fence Rental $315

     Power Equipment Rental $1,825

     Utilities Rental $7,791

     Golf Cart Rental $890

     Timing Equipment Rental $3,733

     Parking Lot Usage/Rental $500

     Advertising & Marketing expense $3,495

     Digital Advertising/Promotional $8,304

     Printed Advertising/Promotional $2,195

     Signage $1,944

     Email Advertising/Promotional $8,264

     Awards $3,649

     Promotional Swag $4,798

     T-Shirts $7,015

     Books $324

     Free Give Away Items $2,080

     Sales Taxes $326

     Florida Business Registration $185

     Federal Taxes Paid $55

     Administrative Expenses $27,127

     Bank & Merchant Fees $4,195

     Charitable Contributions $2,364

     Scholarships & Grants $3,000

Total Expenses $164,911

Net Losses -$3,122

As of December 31, 2024



Current Assets

     Bank Accounts $62,129

     Other Current Assets $24,636

     TOTAL ASSETS $86,765

Liabilities
     Credit Cards $356

TOTAL LIABILITIES $356

Equity

     Opening Balance Equity $64,041

     Retained Earning $25,490

     Net Income -$3,122

TOTAL EQUITY -$3,122

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $86,765

Actual Budget over Budget % of
Budget

Gains        

Total
  Gains $161,789 $108,550 $53,239 149%

Expenses

G&A $51,938 $14,505 $37,433 358%

Equipment Rental $33,511 $25,935 $7,576 129%

Advertising $31,081 $10,850 $20,231 286%

Entertainment $24,914 $18,500 $6,414 135%

COGS $10,654 $17,000 -$6,346 63%

Misc. $5,364 $1,000 $4,364 536%

Fees $5,135 $10,000 -$4,865 51%

Storage $2,313 $3,700 -$1,387 63%

Total
  Expenses $164,911 $101,490 $63,421 162%

Net Income -$3,122 $7,060 -$10,182 -44%
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BALANCE SHEET
As of December 31, 2024

BUDGET VS ACTUALS
January 2024 - December 2024

SU
M
M
A
R
Y Total gains exceeded projections by $53,239

reaching 149% of the budgeted amounts.
This strong revenue performance reflects
successful fundraising and operational
efforts. 
      
Total expenses surpassed the budget,
coming in at $164,911, which is 162% of the
planned amount, exceeding expectations by
$63,421. Key Areas of overspending include:
G&A, Advertising, Equipment Rentals, and
Entertainment expenses.

Moving forward, we will closely monitor
expenses, reassess budget allocations, and
identify areas for cost control. A strategic
approach to managing expenditures will
ensure financial stability while continuing to
support our mission effectively.



Admin/
General

Events /
Fundraising

Gala /    
Prom

Pride    
Week

Rainbow
Run

Festival/
Parade Other Total

 Gains 

 Donations from Individuals              2,000             3,000                500 400             1,000             2,500             3,700           13,100 

 Donations/Sponsorship Corporations              2,500           10,000                    -                    -             4,000           45,000                100           61,600 

 Sales of Product Income                     -                600                    - 500                    -                100                350             1,550 

 Ticket revenue                     -                    -             7,000 2000           10,000             1,000                    -           20,000 

 Vendor Registration revenue                     -                    -                    -                    -             1,000           14,000                    -           15,000 

 Other Income 550                    -                    -                    -                    - 6,000                    - 6,550

 Total Gains              5,050           13,600             7,500 2900           16,000           68,600             4,150          117,800 

 Expenses                     -                    - 

 Venue Rental expense                     -                600             3,500                350                    -           10,000                    -           14,450 

 Permit & Service Fees                 300                  40                    -                    -                    -                600                    -                940 

 Entertainers                     -                500             1,250                200                600             5,000                250             7,800 

 Entertainment Hotel Accommodations                     -                    -                600                    -                    -                750                    -             1,350 

 Entertainment Travel expenses                     -                    -                    -                    -                    -             1,000                    -             1,000 

 Concession expenses                 200                250             1,500                    -             1,950 

 Supplies & Materials              2,850                250                300                500                    -                750                    -             4,650 

 Setup & Delivery Fees for Rentals                     -                    -                100                    -                    -             4,700                    -             4,800 

 Table & Chairs Rental                     -                    -                    -                    -                    -                200                    -                200 

 Tent Rental                     -                    -                    -                    -                    -             3,500                    -             3,500 

 Stage Rental                     -                    - 1,025                    -                    -             7,000                    -             7,225 

 Barricade/Fence Rental                     -                    -                    -                    -                    -                300                    -                300 

 Power Equipment Rental                     -                    -                    -                    -                    -             1,800                    -             1,800 

 Utilities Rental                     -                    -                    -                    -                    - 8,000                    - 8,000

 Golf Cart Rental                     -                250                    -                    -                    -                450                    -                700 

 Timing Equipment Rental                     -                    -                    -                    -             3,800                    -                    -             3,800 

 Digital Advertising/Promotional                 700                    -                    -                500             1,000             2,500                    -             4,700 

 Printed Advertising/Promotional                   50                    -                    -                500                    -             3,000                    -             3,550 

 Email Advertising/Promotional                 150             1,000                    -                    -             1,000             3,000                    -             5,150 

 Awards                     -                    -                    -                    -                500                250                    -                750 

 T-Shirts                     -                    -                    -                    -             2,000             4,500                    -             6,500 

 Books                     -                    -                    -                    -                    -                250                    -                250 

 Free Give Away Items                     -             1,000                450                250                    -             1,200                    -             2,900 

 Sales Taxes                 150                    -                    -                    -                    -                300                    -                450 

 Florida Business Registration                 240                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                240 

 Storage & Office Rent expense                 500                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                500 

  Meal expense              1,000                525                    -                200                    -                100                100             1,925 

 Conferences & Convention expense              1,200                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -             1,200 

 Insurance              4,000                    -                    -                    -                    -                100                    -             4,100 

 Website & Email Services              1,835                    -                    -                    -                    -                  75                    -             1,910 

 Registration for External Organizations                 800             1,500                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -             2,300 

 Legal & Professional Services  2,300                    -                    -                    -                    -             5,000                    - 7,300

 Bank Charges & Fees              2,010                  35             2,650                  15             4,710 

 Charitable Contributions                 500             1,500             3,000             5,000 

 Total for Expenses            18,585             7,365             7,225             2,750             8,935           68,475             3,365          116,700 

 Net Operating Income           (13,535)             6,235                275                150             7,065                125                785             1,100 
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Message of Hope
for 2025
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As we step into 2025, we do so with
gratitude, resilience, and an
unwavering commitment to our
community.  This past year has been
one of both challenge and triumph, and
through it all, we have remained

 steadfast in our mission to uplift, support, and
advocate for LGBTQIA+ individuals. 

     Financial stability is the foundation of our work, and thanks to
the generosity of our supporters, the tireless and thankless
dedication of our 100% volunteer board, and the strength of our
partnerships, we have continued to expand our programs and
foster safe spaces where everyone can thrive. Every dollar raised,
every volunteer hour given, and every voice lifted in solidarity
fuels the progress we have made - and the change we are still
creating. 
     As we look ahead, we do so with hope. Hope that our community
will continue to rise, empowered by love and resilience. Hope that
our advocacy will open more doors, building a future where every
person, regardless of their identity, is valued, protected, and
celebrated. 

Thank you for being part
of this journey. 



WE COULDN'T HAVE
DONE IT WITHOUT YOUR

GENEROUS SUPPORT

THANK YOU TO ALL OUR
DONORS AND VOLUNTEERS

Your support is not just financial - it is a testament to
the power of community. With your help, 2025 will be

a year of even greater impact, strength, and
solidarity.

PO Box 672 Melbourne FL 32903

spacecoastpride.org

treasurer@spacecoastpride.org
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